
JAMS LOCATIONS 
Dearborn 

dearborn@jamstesting.com 

24822 Michigan Avenue 
Dearborn, MI 48126 

(313) 581-7246 / Fax (313) 581-7292
Just west of Telegraph Rd.

Corner of Woodcroft 

Detroit (OPEN SAT & SUN PM) 
detroit@jamstesting.com 

17164 Schaefer Detroit 48235  
North of W. McNichols (6 Mile) 

Behind Sinai Grace Hospital 
(313) 544-7108 / Fax (313) 544-7114
Between W. McNichols and Outer Drive

Farmington / Novi 

OPENS ½ HOUR BEFORE OTHER LOCATIONS

farmington@jamstesting.com 
novi@jamstesting.com 

38255 W. 10 Mile Rd  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336 

(248) 888-0100 / Fax (248) 888-0200
Next to Wendy’s and the sign for
Pure Dental & Assoc. - across from
Tim Horton’s and Taco Bell

Highland 
highland@jamstesting.com 

1360 Milford Rd. 
Highland, MI 48357 

(248) 887-6789 / Fax (248) 887-0249
Highland Plaza South of M-59

Madison Heights 
madison@jamstesting.com 

30557 Dequindre 
Madison Hts, MI 48071 

(248) 582-9177 / Fax (248) 582-9174
Between 12 & 13 Mile Roads.

Madison Avenue Shopping Center 
South side – down from the cleaners 

Oxford / Lake Orion 
oxford@jamstesting.com 

12 North Broadway St. 
Lake Orion, MI 48362 

(248) 969-1743 / 248.690.7102

Pontiac (OPEN SAT & SUN PM) 

OPENS ½ HOUR BEFORE OTHER LOCATIONS

pontiac@jamstesting.com 

31 Oakland Ave. 
Pontiac, MI 48342 

(248) 454-0883 / Fax (248) 454-9182
Across from old Salvation Army.

North of Huron (M-59) 

Rochester 
rochester@jamstesting.com 

725 Barclay Circle, Suite #205 
Rochester Hills, MI 48307 

(248) 293-2585 / Fax (248) 293-2587
Hampton Plz - Across from 52-3 Court

Roseville 

OPENS ½ HOUR BEFORE OTHER LOCATIONS

*PM ONLY

roseville@jamstesting.com 

30335 Gratiot Ave.
Roseville, MI 48066 

(586) 222-0501 / Fax (586) 222-0512
Roseville Clinic Building, Between 12 & 13

Mile Roads (Masonic Blvd.)

Shelby 
shelby@jamstesting.com 

52010 Van Dyke, 
Shelby Twp., MI 48316 

(586) 323-1670 / Fax (586) 323-1675
In Metro Plaza - North of 23 Mile Rd.

Southfield 
southfield@jamstesting.com 

24315 Northwestern Hwy, Ste. 103 
Southfield, MI 48075 

(248) 663-3298 / Fax (248) 809-3977
E. of Evergreen – 2 bldgs from Easter Seals

Taylor 
taylor@jamstesting.com 

24095 Champaign 
Taylor, MI 48180 

(313) 722-8176 / Fax (313) 722-8179
Off S. Telegraph South of I-94

Between Ecorse & Wick Roads
Across from Thrifty Florist 

Westland

OPENS ½ HOUR BEFORE OTHER LOCATIONS

*PM ONLY

westland@jamstesting.com 

8577 Wayne Rd. 
Westland, MI 48185 

(734) 427-6115 / Fax (734) 427-4690
Holiday Plaza (Between Joy & Warren)

J.A.M.S. Testing Hours 
For Intakes:  Report at least 15 

minutes prior to posted closing 
times – AM & PM  

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 
6:30 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 

5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY 
6:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.  

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY 
Detroit & Pontiac ONLY 

5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

Noted locations have 
different hours 

HOLIDAYS 

ALL locations are closed

for the PM shift including 

Detroit and Pontiac Locations. 
RECOGNIZED HOLIDAYS 

ARE POSTED AT THE 

LOCATIONS 

J.A.M.S. Call-In 

313-335-9552

CALL Between The hours 

of 5 a.m. and 10:59 p.m. 

EACH DAY 

In enough time to make it 

to our location to test 

during testing hours. 

Rev. 02/26/2020 

Do not call for an 
appointment. 

Just report to the location 
of your choice during the 
testing hours shown on 

this sheet. 
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